Applications
 Years Warranty
Railway Industry Military
Automation Semiconduc
tor
Network
/ Telecom
Boat Aviation Medical
Automobile Charger
Features
Model Number Structure
SHB 110 120 - S - P - B 300
Series Name
Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
 Pin out
Remote Control
Option
 Shape Watt
Supreme
series
Half
Brick
018： 9-36
024：18-36
036：18-75
110：40-180
300：180-425
050： 5
120：12
240：24
280：28
480：48
S：Dosa
V：Vicor
P：Positive logic
N：Negative logic  B：Base Plate
200
300
SHB Series
300W / Half Brick
DC/DC
1/2
Brick
2:1 / 4:1
Wide input
range
DOSA
Pin out
Vicor
Pin out
PI FILTER
Built-in
2250 VDC
Insulation
MLCC
No life-span
constrained
90 %
High
efficiency
ON / OFF
REMOTE
METAL
CASE UVLO OCP OVP OTP
SHB Series
www.powergood.com 1 2021 Mar. Rev.4 SHB
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25 ℃ under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
SHB018050-□-□-B200 9-36 18 12.63 5 40 200 88
SHB018120-□-□-B200 9-36 18 12.35 12 16.67 200 90
SHB018240-□-□-B200 9-36 18 12.35 24 8.33 200 90
SHB018280-□-□-B200 9-36 18 12.35 28 7.14 200 90
SHB018480-□-□-B200 9-36 18 12.35 48 4.17 200 90
SHB018120-□-□-B300 9-36 18 12.48 12 25 300 89
SHB018240-□-□-B300 9-36 18 12.48 24 12.5 300 89
SHB018280-□-□-B300 9-36 18 12.48 28 10.71 300 88
SHB018480-□-□-B300 9-36 18 12.48 48 6.25 300 88
SHB024050-□-□-B200 18-36 24 9.26 5 40 200 90
SHB024120-□-□-B200 18-36 24 9.26 12 16.67 200 90
SHB024240-□-□-B200 18-36 24 9.26 24 8.33 200 90
SHB024280-□-□-B200 18-36 24 9.26 28 7.14 200 90
SHB024480-□-□-B200 18-36 24 9.26 48 4.17 200 90
SHB024120-□-□-B300 18-36 24 13.89 12 25 300 90
SHB024240-□-□-B300 18-36 24 13.89 24 12.5 300 90
SHB024280-□-□-B300 18-36 24 13.89 28 10.71 300 90
SHB024480-□-□-B300 18-36 24 13.89 48 6.25 300 90
SHB036050-□-□-B200 18-75 36 6.31 5 40 200 88
SHB036120-□-□-B200 18-75 36 6.17 12 16.67 200 90
SHB036240-□-□-B200 18-75 36 6.17 24 8.33 200 90
SHB036280-□-□-B200 18-75 36 6.17 28 7.14 200 90
SHB036480-□-□-B200 18-75 36 6.17 48 4.17 200 90
SHB036120-□-□-B300 18-75 36 9.47 12 25 300 88
SHB036240-□-□-B300 18-75 36 9.47 24 12.5 300 88
SHB036280-□-□-B300 18-75 36 9.47 28 10.71 300 88
SHB036480-□-□-B300 18-75 36 9.47 48 6.25 300 88
SHB Series
www.powergood.com 2 2021 Mar. Rev.4 SHB
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
SHB110050-□-□-B200 40-180 110 2.07 5 40 200 88
SHB110120-□-□-B200 40-180 110 2.02 12 16.67 200 90
SHB110240-□-□-B200 40-180 110 2.02 24 8.33 200 90
SHB110280-□-□-B200 40-180 110 2.02 28 7.14 200 90
SHB110480-□-□-B200 40-180 110 2.02 48 4.17 200 90
SHB110120-□-□-B300 40-180 110 3.10 12 25 300 88
SHB110240-□-□-B300 40-180 110 3.10 24 12.5 300 88
SHB110280-□-□-B300 40-180 110 3.10 28 10.71 300 88
SHB110480-□-□-B300 40-180 110 3.10 48 6.25 300 88
SHB300050-□-□-B200 180-425 300 0.75 5 40 200 89
SHB300120-□-□-B200 180-425 300 0.74 12 16.67 200 90
SHB300240-□-□-B200 180-425 300 0.74 24 8.33 200 90
SHB300280-□-□-B200 180-425 300 0.74 28 7.14 200 90
SHB300480-□-□-B200 180-425 300 0.74 48 4.17 200 90
SHB300120-□-□-B300 180-425 300 1.14 12 25 300 88
SHB300240-□-□-B300 180-425 300 1.14 24 12.5 300 88
SHB300280-□-□-B300 180-425 300 1.12 28 10.71 300 89
SHB300480-□-□-B300 180-425 300 1.12 48 6.25 300 89

&Error Amp
SHB Series Block Diagram
SHB Series
www.powergood.com 3 2021 Mar. Rev.4 SHB
Electrical Specifications
Input Specifications (Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted.)
Parameter Notes and Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Transient Input Voltage Ranges
SHB018 models(100ms Max)   50
VDC
SHB024 models(100ms Max)   50
SHB036 models(100ms Max)   80
SHB110 models(100ms Max)   250
SHB300 models(100ms Max)   500
Operating Input Voltage Ranges
SHB018 models 9 18 36
VDC
SHB024 models 18 24 36
SHB036 models 18 36 75
SHB110 models 40 110 180
SHB300 models 180 300 425
Under-Voltage Lockout
Start up Voltage
SHB018 models   9
VDC